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Town of Arlington
Zoning Board of Appeals
51 Grove Street
Arlington, Massachusetts 02476
781-316-3396
www.arlingtonma.gov

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is herewith given in accordance with the provisions of Section 3.2.3A of the
Zoning Bylaws that there has been filed by Gregory Jacobs of Arlington,
Massachusetts on August 20, 2021, a petition seeking permission to alter his property
located at 18 Heard Road - Block Plan 116.0-0006-0003.A Said petition would require
a Special Permit under Section 5.3.9 (A) (Projections into Minimum Yards of the

Zoning Bylaw for the Town of Arlington.

A hearing in regards to the petition will be conducted remotely via "Zoom" Tuesday
evening October 12, 2021 at 7:30 P.M or as soon thereafter as the petitioner may
be heard. To join the meeting, please register using the following URL.:
https://town-arlington-ma-us.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZisd-
usrDgaHNAnUGBIRDmH H6hSL- RPu5 for documentation relating to this
petition, visit the ZBA website at www.arlington.gov/zba.

DOCKET NO 3667

Zoning Board of Appeals
Christian Klein, RA, Chair

Please direct any questions to: ZBA@town.arlington.ma.us
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REQUEST FOR VARIANCE
TOWN OF ARLINGTON

In the matter of the Application of Jacob’s Residence Front Entry Addition

to the Zoning Board of Appeals for the Town of Arlington:

Application for a Variance is herewith made, in accordance with Section 3.2 of the Zoning
Bylaw of the Town of Arlington, Massachusetts seeking relief from the following specific
provisions of the Zoning Bylaw, and as described more fully in the attached form, Variance

Criteria:

The Applicant is seeking variance relief for the construction of a covered entry/mudroom &

open entry porch. The proposed entry and porch will encroach into the front 25° sethack per

Section 5.4.2 — Table A — Table of Dimensional & Density Regulations.

The Petitioner/Applicant states he/she/they is/are the owner-occupant of the land in Arlington

located at 18 Heard Road with respect to such relief is sought; that no unfavorable

action has been taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals upon a similar petition regarding this
property within the two (2) years next immediately prior to the filing hereof. The applicant
expressly agrees to full compliance with any and all conditions and qualifications imposed upon
this permission, whether by the Zoning Bylaw or by the Zoning Board of Appeals, should the

same be granted. The Applicant represents that the grounds for the relief sought are as follows:

Remaoval of an existing nonconforming open porch (setback 20.5° +/- from the front property

line, however the main house is set back. 25.1° from the front property line (see survey)) to

construct an enclosed entry vestibule/mudroom with adjacent covered entry porch 16.6 feet

from the front vard property line. Zoning relief is requested to construct this entry structure

and covered porch within the 25° front vard setback.

E- Mail: 01acobs7 @verizon.net Signed: /% // S; Date: g[ E;l(

Telephone: 617-6%5 7779 Address: 18 Hear 'Road Arlm,c:ton MA

92020
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family, along with a similar covered entry porch to the existing house. Because of the limited

areaq into the house any attempt to provide this entry hall within the existing house footprint

would be at great financial expense with no substantial improvements to the Livability of this

modest sized house.

3). Describe how desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public

good.

If granted the requested relief, the proposed addition has only minor encroachment from the

present covered porch footprint into the existing front yard setback with the new covered porch.

The proposed addition is in a complementary architectural style to the Colonial home, and in

context with the scale and similar architectural style of the surrounding neighboring houses.

Within the neighborhood there are multiple houses with similar entries/ covered porches with

like _and/or greater front yard setback encroachment than the proposed project.

4). Describe how desirable relief may be granted ... without nullifying or substantially
derogating from the intent or purpose of the Zoning Bylaw of the Town of Arlington,

Massachusetts.

Per the Town of Arlington Zoning Bylaws: The predominant uses in Rl are single-family

dwellings and public land and buildings. The Town discourages intensive land uses, uses that

would detract from the single-family residential character of these neighborhoods, and uses

that would otherwise interfere with the intent of this Bylaw. The proposed addition is strictly for

residential use and maintains the residential charter of the existing structure and surrounding

homes. If granted this variance, there will be no degradation from the intent of the Town of

Arlington Bylaws

State Law (MGL Chapter 40a, Section 10) requires that the Zoning Board of Appeals must find
that all four (4) criteria are met in order to be authorized to grant a Variance. If any one of the

standards is not met, the Board must deny the Variance.

9/2020



TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Open Space / Gross Floor Area Information
For Applications to the Zoning Board of Appeals

Refer to Section 2: Definitions, and Section 5: District Regulations in the Zoning Bylaw of the
Town of Arlington before completing this form.

Address: 18 Heard Road. Arlington, MA Zoning District: R1

OPEN SPACE* EXISTING PROPOSED
Total lot area 6.048 s f. 6.048 s.f.
Open Space, Usable

Open Space, Landscaped

* Refer to the Definitions in Section 2 of the Zoning Bylaw.

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

Accessory Building N/A N/A
Basement or Cellar (meeting the definition of Story, N/A N/A
excluding mechanical use areas)

1st Floor 1,060 s.f. 1.097 s.f.
2nd Floor 1,060 s.f. 1,060 s.f.
3rd Floor N/A N/A

4th Floor N/A N/A

5th Floor N/A N/A
Attic (greater than 7°-0” in height, excluding N/A N/A

elevator machinery, or mechanical equipment)
Parking garages (except as used for accessory
parking or off-street loading purposes)

All weather habitable porches and balconies

Total Gross Floor Area (GFA) 2,120 s.f. 2,157 s.f.
 Refer to Definition of Gross Floor Area in Section 2 and Section 5 of the Zoning Bylaw.

REQUIRED MINIMUM OPEN SPACE AREA 1.060 s.f. 1,097 s.f.
Landscaped Open Space (Sq. Ft.) 1.060 s.f. 1.060 s.f.
Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA) N/A N/A
Usable Open Space (Sq. Ft.) N/A N/A
Usable Open Space (% of GFA) N/A N/A

This worksheet applies to plans dated: April 26, 2021 designed by:
Luna Design Group — Architect, 100 Conifer Hill Drive, Suite 406, Danvers, MA 01923

Reviewed with Building Inspector: Date:

V2.1 9/2020



PLAN OF LAND

IN
ARLINGTON, MASS.

)
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www.lunadesign.com

Danvers, Massachusetts 01923
Architecture

781.245.6530 | fax 781.245.6508

100 Conifer Hill Drive, Suite No. 406
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